Convention, the cost to the Local in paying lost wages, hotel and 
transportation as follows: 

(i) Locals with one hundred (100) or fewer Members, fifty percent (50%) of 

the cost of two (2) delegates or one hundred percent (100%) of the cost 
of one (1) delegate; 

(ii) Locals with between one hundred and one (101) and one hundred and 
twenty-five (125) Members, twenty-five percent (25%) of the cost of two 
(2) delegates or fifty percent (50%) of the cost of one (1) delegate; 

(iii) Locals with between one hundred and twenty-six (126) and one 
hundred and fifty (150) Members, twelve and one half percent (12.5%) 
of the cost of two (2) delegates or twenty-five percent (25%) of the cost 
of one (1) delegate; 

Provided that: 

a) Locals applying are otherwise unable to send two (2) delegates;